

08th November, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 532830

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051.
Trading Symbol: ASTRAL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement of the Notice of Record Date for Interim Dividend

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement of the Notice of Record Date for interim dividend i.e., Friday, 15th November, 2024, published in Financial Express Newspaper (English and Gujarati) on 08th November, 2024.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.astraltd.com

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Astral Limited

Chitankumar Patel
Company Secretary
Membership No.: A29326

CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719

Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati Dist., A.P. - 517520

Corp. Office: Plot No.24A/A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034. Ph.040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640

Email : legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com ;

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024		30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	25,156.70	24,547.81	25,071.23	49,704.51	41,196.32	25,168.05	24,540.53	25,071.16	49,708.58	41,196.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,218.85	1,231.08	1,103.30	2,449.93	1,792.56	1,132.82	1,148.91	1,098.70	2,281.73	1,781.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,218.85	1,231.08	1,103.30	2,449.93	1,792.56	1,132.82	1,148.91	1,098.70	2,281.73	1,781.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	927.16	896.42	822.46	1,823.58	1,334.31	837.22	810.95	817.66	1,648.17	1,322.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	927.16	896.42	822.46	1,823.58	1,334.31	837.22	810.95	817.66	1,648.17	1,322.60
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)										
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	30.89	29.86	27.40	60.75	44.45	27.89	27.01	27.24	54.90	44.06
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	30.89	29.86	27.40	60.75	44.45	27.89	27.01	27.24	54.90	44.06

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website (www.bseindia.com), and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com).
- The Consolidated Financial Results include results of wholly owned Subsidiaries "Nirmalya Extracts Private Limited" and "Nile Li-Cycle Private Limited".
- The Board has declared and approved an Interim Dividend of Rs.4/- (₹V Rs.10) per share during the meeting held for Q2 FY 2024-25.

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 07th November, 2024For Nile Limited
Sd/- Rajani K
Company Secretary**CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED**

CIN - L24231TN1990PLC019053

Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.
Phone Nos.044-2496 8000, Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID - info@caplinpoint.net**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Financial Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	503.87	477.52	430.49	981.39	837.85	1,761.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	168.56	154.36	145.89	322.92	272.80	564.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	168.46	154.38	146.00	322.84	272.99	564.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	130.81	124.92	116.14	255.73	220.37	461.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	132.14	129.60	125.80	261.74	227.70	472.87
6	Equity Share Capital	15.20	15.20	15.19	15.20	15.19	15.19
7	Other Equity (excluding Non Controlling Interest) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,300.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	17.22	16.32	15.13	33.54	28.75	60.19
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	17.12	16.24	15.06	33.36	28.61	59.90
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Note:

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Financial Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	250.94	207.14	203.71	458.08	404.64	730.93
Profit Before Tax	134.66	96.68	107.20	231.34	204.39	365.74
Profit After Tax	105.74	72.54	82.10	178.28	158.37	283.71

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).
- The unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2024.

For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited
Dr Sridhar Ganesan
Managing Director

Place : Chennai

Date : 07th November, 2024

A TRACK-RECORD OF STRONG PERFORMANCE
TIGER BRAND
Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	3634.02	3611.61	2940.70	7245.63	6273.73	13195.22
Operating Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Amortisation, Share in Profit of associates and Joint Venture and Tax	406.65	487.77	307.14	894.42	721.03	1570.14
Net Profit before tax	306.80	374.13	133.40	680.93	382.31	939.68
Net Profit for the period after tax	215.68	276.12	481.97	491.80	683.86	1029.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	308.82	309.99	515.20	618.81	729.22	1095.92
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	278.04	278.04	255.08	278.04	255.08	278.04
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	9368.63
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	7.76	9.93	18.89	17.69	26.81	39.54
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	7.73	9.89	18.89	17.62	26.81	39.46

Extract of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1694.43	1558.67	1455.85	3253.10	3152.02	6668.45
Net Profit before tax	147.20	224.37	65.25	371.57	195.89	456.04
Net Profit for the period after tax	108.36	162.86	50.72	271.22	161.05	351.40

- The above extracts are the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.shyammetals.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 7, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2024.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 07.11.2024For & on the behalf of the Board
Shyam Metals and Energy Limited
Sd/-
Mahabir Prasad Agarwal
Chairman
DIN - 00235780**SHYAM METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED**

Registered Office : Trinity Tower, 7th Floor, 83 Topsis Road, Kolkata - 700 046.

Ph: 033-4016-4000/4001, E-mail: compliance@shyamgroup.com, website: www.shyammetals.com, CIN: L40101WB2002PLC095491

TAMIL NADU INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
3rd floor, CMDA Building Tower-II, 'Thalamuthu-Natarajan Maaligal', No.1, Gandhi Irwin Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008
Phone: 044-28594366/28550155/255355455; E-mail: soinfra.findtp@tn.gov.in
Website: www.tnidb.tn.gov.in
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Selection of Transaction Advisor for Tariff Based Competitive Bidding for Coimbatore 765 KV SS along with Transmission Line upto Arivayalur
1. The Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Infrastructure Development Board invites proposal from Consultants for Tariff Based Competitive Bidding for Coimbatore 765 KV SS along with Transmission Line upto Arivayalur.
2. Request for Proposal (RFP) may be downloaded from the websites - <https://tenders.gov.in/nicges/app> and <https://tnidb.tn.gov.in/en/>, The Bid Security amount of Rs.50,000/- is to be paid through e-procurement portal.
3. A virtual pre-bid meeting for the prospective bidders is scheduled on 18.11.2024 at 15:30 Hours.
4. Proposals complete in all respect must be submitted online through the e-procurement process as specified in the RFP on or before 18.00 Hours on 29.11.2024.
5. All other details are available in the Request for Proposal (RFP).
Chief Executive Officer, TNIDB
DIPR / 1127 / DISPLAY / 2024

ASTRAL LIMITED
CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134
Regd. Office: "ASTRAL HOUSE", 207/1, B/h. Rajpath Club, Off S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380 059, Gujarat, India
Telephone No.: +91-79-66212000;
Website: www.astraltd.com; Email: co@astraltd.com**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company has fixed 15th November, 2024 as a Record Date for the purpose of determining the Members eligible to receive the Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2024-25 of Rs 1.50 per equity share (i.e. 150%) of Rs 1/- each declared by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2024 and dividend shall be paid on or after 15th November, 2024.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Date: 07.11.2024
Place: AhmedabadFor Astral Limited
Sd/-
Chintankumar Patel
Company Secretary

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Bejoji Ads, Opera House Phone: 23692926 / 56051035.	Premier Advertisers Mumbai Central Mobile: 9819891116	Central Advertising Agency, Bandra (W), Phone: 24468656 / 24465555	NAC Bandra (W), Mobile: 9664132358
Color Spot, Bredia (E), Phone: 23748048 / 23714748.	Sarjan Advertising, Tardeo, Phone: 66626983	Charadatta Advertising, Matin (W), Phone: 24221461	Rekon Bandra (W), Mobile: 9867445557
FCA Communications, Nariman Point, Phone: 40020550 / 51.	Sanjeet Communication Fort, Phone: 40024682 / 40792205.	Joy Publicity, Dadar (E), Phone: 24124640	Space Age Advertising, Bandra (E), Phone: 26552207
Fulrani Advtg. & Mktg. Antop Hill Phone: 24159061	S. Arts Advtg. Masjid Phone: 23415111	Pallavi Advtg. Dadar (W), Mobile: 9869109765	Kirti Agencies, Khar (W), Phone: 26047542.
Ganesh Advertising, Abdal Rehman Street, Phone: 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.	Taj Publicity Services, Byculla (W), Phone: 2305 4894, Mobile: 9892011371.	Shree Swami Samarth Advertising, Dadar (W), Phone: 24440631	Hindustan Advertising, Vile Parle (W), Phone: 26146229
J.K. Advertisers, Hornimal Circle, Fort, Phone: 22663742.	Yugambha Advertising, Girgaon, Phone: 2386 8065, Mobile: 9869074144.	Stylus Arts, Dadar (W), Phone: 24304897	Promserve Vile Parle (W), Mobile: 916778766
Mani's Agencies, Opp.G.P.O., Fort, Phone: 2263 00232, Mobile: 9892091257.	Aaryan Publicity Dadar (E), Phone: 022-65881876	Time Advertising, Matunga (W), Phone: 2446 6191	Venture Andheri (E), Phone: 61226000
Manjot Ads, Curry Road (E) Phone: 24700338, Mobile: 9820460262.	B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services, Dadar (W), Phone: 2422 9241 / 2422 0445.	Vijaya Agencies, Dadar (W), Phone: 2422 5672, Mobile: 9920640689	Anuja Media Andheri (W), Mobile: 9152895703
OM Sai Ram Advtg., Curry Road, Phone: 9967375573	DATEY Advertising, Dadasaheb Phalke (W), Mobile: 9930949817	Media Junction, Matunga (W), Phone: 022-66393184	Bombay Publicity Andheri (W), Mobile: 9870703542
Pinto Advertising, Mazagaon, Phone: 23701070, Mobile: 9869040181.	Hook Advertisement Dadasaheb Phalke (W), Mobile: 8691800888	Achievers Media Bandra (W), Phone: 22691584	Carl Advertising, Andheri (E), Mobile: 6036 3441 / 42.
			Gauri Press Communication, Andheri (E), Mobile: 9820069565 / 9820069568

AGI GREENPAC
EBITDA

20% YoY

₹ 166 Cr.

PAT

28% YoY

₹ 72 Cr.

SOMANY IMPRESA GROUP
**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone			
		Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2024		Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2024		Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 30 September 2023	
		3 months ended 30 September 2024	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2024	3 months ended 30 September 2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September 2023	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2024	Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 30 September 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	599.18	1,165.51	599.18	614.87	1,165.51	1,172.58
2	Net profit from ordinary activities before tax	95.79	180.16	95.80	74.45	180.19	159.77
3	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	72.07	135.30	72.08	56.14	135.31	119.63
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	72.07	135.30	72.08	56.14	135.31	119.63
5	Other comprehensive income/(expense)/(net of tax)	(0.09)	(0.09)	(0.09)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(0.02)
6	Total comprehensive income	71.98	135.11	71.99	56.13	135.12	119.61
7	Equity share capital	12.94	12.94	12.94	12.94	12.94	12.94
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve/business reconstruction reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,552.59
9	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic (₹)	11.14	20.91	11.14	8.68	20.91	18.49
	(b) Diluted (₹)	11.14	20.91	11.14	8.68	20.91	18.49

TAMIL NADU INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
3rd floor, CMDA Building Tower-II, 'Thalamuthu-Natarajan Maaligal',
No. 7, Gandhi Irwin Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008
Phone: 044-28594366/28550155/255355455; E-mail: soinfra.findpt@tn.gov.in
Website: www.tnidb.tn.gov.in

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Selection of Transaction Advisor for Tariff Based Competitive Bidding for Coimbatore
765 KV SS along with Transmission Line upto Ariyalur

- The Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Infrastructure Development Board invites proposal from Consultants for Tariff Based Competitive Bidding for Coimbatore 765 KV SS along with Transmission Line upto Ariyalur.
- Request for Proposal (RFP) may be downloaded from the websites - <https://tenders.gov.in/procure.asp> and <https://tnidb.tn.gov.in/en/>. The Bid Security amount of Rs.50,000/- is to be paid through e-procurement portal.
- A virtual pre-bid meeting for the prospective bidders is scheduled on 18.11.2024 at 15:00 Hours.
- Proposals complete in all respect must be submitted online through the e-procurement process as specified in the RFP on or before 15.00 Hours on 29.11.2024.
- All other details are available in the Request for Proposal (RFP).

DIPR / 1127/ DISPLAY / 2024 **Chief Executive Officer, TNIDB**

એસ્ટ્રલ લીમીટેડ
CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134
રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : એસ્ટ્રલ હાઉસ, ૨૦૦/૧, રાજપથ કલબની પાછળ,
એસ.જી. હાઇવે, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૫૬
ગુજરાત ઈન્ડિયા ફોન નંબર : +૯૧-૭૯-૬૬૨૧૨૦૦૦;
વેબસાઇટ: www.astraltd.com; ઇમેલ: co@astraltd.com

નોટીસ
આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીએ ૭ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ જોગવાઈ બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ ની બેઠકમાં તેમના દ્વારા ઘોષણા કરાશે કે, ૧/- ના ઈકવીટી સેટ દીઠ રૂ. ૧.૫૦ (એટલે કે ૧૫૦%) ના નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ માટેના વચગાળાના ડિવિડન્ડ મેળવવા માટે લાયક સભિયો નક્કી કરવા માટે રેકોર્ડ તારીખ શુક્રવાર, ૧૫ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ નિયત કરી છે અને આ ડિવિડન્ડ ૧૫ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ અથવા ત્યાર પછી ચુકવવામાં આવશે.

બોર્ડના આદેશથી
એસ્ટ્રલ લીમીટેડ વતી,
સહી/-
ચિંતનકુમાર પટેલ
કંપની સેક્રેટરી

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ
તારીખ : ૭ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪

NPCL NOIDA POWER COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: U31200UP1992PLC014506

Notice Inviting Bids for Procurement of 300 MW Wind-Solar Hybrid Power on Long Term Basis from Grid Connected Projects

Bids are invited by "Noida Power Company Limited having its registered office at Electric Sub-station, Knowledge Park-IV, Greater Noida - 201310 (U.P.)" for procurement of 300 MW Wind-Solar Hybrid Power on Long Term basis for 25 (twenty-five) years in accordance with the Guidelines of Ministry of Power dated 21.08.2023 and its subsequent amendments thereof. Bid Document is available on www.bharat-electricntender.com.

The Company reserves the right to reject all or any of the Bids or cancel the bidding process at any stage without assigning any reasons whatsoever and without any liability.

For any clarification, contact at e-mail powertrading@noidapower.com or mobile no. 9718804966. **Head (Power Management Services)**

LangTech : Technology हर भाषा में
Deutsch, Español, Français, 日本語

Fidel Softech
Fidel Softech Limited
(Formerly known as Fidel Softech Private Limited)
CIN - L72200PN2004PLC020061
Unit No. 202, 2nd Floor, West Wing, Mansoft 3, Kalyani Nagar,
Vadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra.
Website - www.fidelsoftech.com Email : info@fidelsoftech.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date			Year ended
	30 th Sept 2024	30 th June 2024	30 th Sept 2023	30 th Sept 2024	30 th Sept 2023	31 st March 2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
I Total income	1407.90	1266.99	996.30	2,674.89	1,933.27	4,103.01	
II Profit before tax	318.99	280.42	217.32	599.41	430.17	802.13	
III Profit after tax	237.27	211.00	164.86	448.27	321.07	605.94	
IV Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	
V Reserves & Surplus						2,374.75	
VI Earnings per equity share							
(1) Basic	1.73	1.53	1.20	3.26	2.33	4.41	
(2) Diluted	1.73	1.53	1.20	3.26	2.33	4.41	

Notes :
1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November 2024. The limited review of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th September 2024 has been carried out by statutory auditors. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on these financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024.
2. The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP) to comply with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
3. The Company has paid dividend of Rs.1.1 per share i.e. @11% of Face value of Rs.10/- each during period ended 30th September 2024.
4. Company is operating only in one segment, namely Language Technology Services and Consultancy Services. As part of secondary reporting, revenue is attributed to geographical areas based on the location of the customers as per the details below:
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date			Year ended
	30 th Sept 2024	30 th June 2024	30 th Sept 2023	30 th Sept 2024	30 th Sept 2023	31 st March 2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Domestic Revenue	161.02	32.83	41.18	193.85	70.82	162.87	
Export Revenue	1,220.83	1,213.64	913.61	2,434.47	1,862.45	3,846.24	
TOTAL	1,381.85	1,246.47	954.79	2,628.32	1,933.27	4,009.12	

Segment Assets is attributed to geographical areas based on the location of the assets as per the details below:

Segment Assets	Quarter Ended		Year ended
	30 th Sept 2024		31 st March 2024
	30 th Sept 2024	30 th Sept 2023	31 st March 2024
Segment Assets - In India & Outside India	1,433.58	1,433.58	1,258.97
Unallocable Assets	3,430.24	3,430.24	3,143.23
TOTAL	4,863.82	4,863.82	4,402.20

5. The company has incorporated a subsidiary Fidel Soft Inc. in the United States of America on 02 September 2024. Fidel Soft Inc. does not have any assets or incurred revenue or expenditure during the period ended 30 September 2024. Accordingly, consolidated financial results have not been prepared for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024.
6. The previous year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Fidel Softech Limited
Sd/-
Prachi Kulkarni
Managing Director
Date: 7th November 2024
Place: Pune
DIN: 03618459

AGI GREENPAC

EBITDA 20% YoY ₹ 166 Cr. ↑
PAT 28% YoY ₹ 72 Cr. ↑

SOMANY IMPRESA GROUP

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone				Year ended 31 March 2024
		3 months ended 30 September 2024	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2024	3 months ended 30 September 2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September 2023	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2024	Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 30 September 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	599.18	1,165.51	599.18	614.87	1,172.58	2,417.60	
2	Net profit from ordinary activities before tax	95.79	180.18	95.80	74.45	180.19	339.93	
3	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	72.07	135.30	72.08	56.14	135.31	251.33	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	72.07	135.30	72.08	56.14	135.31	251.33	
5	Other comprehensive income/(expenditure)/(net of tax)	(0.09)	(0.09)	(0.09)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(10.95)	
6	Total comprehensive income	71.98	135.11	71.99	56.13	135.12	240.38	
7	Equity share capital	12.94	12.94	12.94	12.94	12.94	12.94	
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve/business reconstruction reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,552.59	
9	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)	11.14	20.91	11.14	8.68	20.91	38.85	
	(a) Basic (₹)	11.14	20.91	11.14	8.68	20.91	38.85	
	(b) Diluted (₹)	11.14	20.91	11.14	8.68	20.91	38.85	

Notes:
(1) The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 7 November 2024.
(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.agigreenpac.com".

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 7 November 2024

AGI GREENPAC LIMITED
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001, Tel: 033-22487407/5668
Website: www.agigreenpac.com | Email: agiinvestors@agigreenpac.com | CIN : L51433WB1960PLC024539

Sandip Somany
Chairman and Managing Director

કેનરા બેંક Canara Bank
સાહકૃતિક કંપન નોટિસ

આથી, નીચે સહી કરનાર, જામીનીકરણ અને નાણાકીય નિલકતોની પુનર્યાજના અને જામીનીકરણ વ્યાજ અમલીકરણ ધારા, ૨૦૦૨ (૨૦૦૨ નો એક્ટ ૫૪) અન્વયે કેનરા બેંકના અધિકૃત અધિકારી ધોવાની રૂપે તેમજ કલમ ૧૩(૨)ની સાથે વંચાતા જામીનીકરણ વ્યાજ (અમલીકરણ) નિયમો ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૩ હેઠળ મળેલી સત્તાની રૂપે, નીચે સહી કરનારે તા. ૨૨.૦૮.૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ જારી કરેલી માંગણા નોટિસ દ્વારા દેવાદાર મેસર્સ યોધી ટ્રેડિંગ કંપની (કચ્છદાર/ગોશીવતી) પ્રોપ-ટ્રી ઠાકરામ યુનાયત જાડ અને જામીનદાર - શ્રીમતી ભંવરી ઠાકરામ જાડ દ્વારા રજૂ કરાયેલ નોટિસમાં જણાવેલી રકમ રૂ. ૧૩,૬૬,૬૩૫.૬૬ (તેર લાખ નવ્યાલુ હજાર છત્રી પાંચ રૂપિયા અને છાસક પૈસા માત્ર) કિનાર નોટિસમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ ચકત વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ સાથે સરદ નોટિસની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસોમાં ચૂકવી આપવા જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

દેવાદાર આ રકમ ચૂકવવામાં અસમર્થ હતા જેથી દેવાદાર/જામીનદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને નોટિસ આપી જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનારે જણાવેલ સિક્યુરિટી ઇન્ટેસ્ટ (એન્કોસમેન્ટ) રૂલ્સ, ૨૦૦૨ ની કલમ ૧૩(૪) સાથે સરદ નિયમો સાથે વંચાતા નિયમ ૮ અને ૯ હેઠળ મળેલ સત્તાની રૂપે તા. ૦૬.૧૧.૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ નીચે જણાવેલ નિલકતોનો સાહકૃતિક કંપન લીધેલ છે.

આથી વિશેષપણે દેવાદાર/જામીનદાર અને સામાન્ય પણો જાહેર જનતાને જણાવેલ નિલકતો અંગે કોઈપણ વ્યવહાર નહીં કરવા ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે અને આ નિલકતો અંગેની કોઈપણ વ્યવહાર રકમ રૂ. ૧૩,૬૬,૬૩૫.૬૬ (તેર લાખ નવ્યાલુ હજાર છત્રી પાંચ રૂપિયા અને છાસક પૈસા માત્ર) કિનાર નોટિસમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ ચકત વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ સાથે કેનરા બેંકના બોજાને આદીન રહેશે.

નીચે રાખેલ અસ્કયામતો અપેલા સમગ્રમાં ઘોષણા અને દેવાદારનું કાચદા સેકશન ૧૩ ના અનુ-સેકશન (૮) ની જોગવાઈ તરફ ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.

અચલિત નિલકતોનું વર્ણન

રેસિડેન્સિયલ યુનિટ નંબર ૨, પહેલો માળ, સેક્ટર ૧૯, સુપર બિલ્ડ અપ એરિયા) બ્લોક એ-૧૮, ગોલ્ડ ગેલેક્સી રેસિડેન્સી, કલ્યાણ તળાવની સામે, રાજગઢ પાર્ટી પ્લોટની પાસે, જમીન પર બાંધવામાં આવેલ બેરિંગ બ્લોક નંબર-૩૬૭ સેક્ટર આશરે ૪૪૪૪૦ ચોરસ મીટર, મોજે કાચવાડા, તાલુકો - દસકોઈ, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન છુટો અમદાવાદ અને સબ જુલો અમદાવાદમાં આવેલ બધા હક અને વિસ્તાર સાથેની શ્રી ઠાકરામ યુનાયત જાડ અને શ્રીમતી ભંવરી ઠાકરામ જાડની માલિકીની નિલકત છે. પૂર્વ- બ્લોક નંબર એ/૧૭, પશ્ચિમ- ફ્લોટ નંબર એ/૧૮-૦૧, ઉત્તર-બ્લોક નં એ/૧૬, દક્ષિણ- ફ્લોટ નં એ/૧૮-૦૩

તા. ૦૬.૧૧.૨૦૨૪, સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી, કેનરા બેંક

IRCON

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 30 September, 2024	Quarter ended 30 June, 2024	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023	Six months ended 30 September, 2024	Six months ended 30 September, 2023	Year ended 31 March, 2024	Quarter ended 30 September, 2024	Quarter ended 30 June, 2024	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023	Six months ended 30 September, 2024	Six months ended 30 September, 2023	Year ended 31 March, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	2,298.86	2,180.48	2,883.64	4,479.34	5,509.28	11,950.40	2,447.52	2,287.13	3,033.27	4,734.65	5,797.11	12,513.65
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & exceptional items)	248.67	234.31	299.10	482.98	526.70	1,155.54	262.34	281.81	328.36	544.15	591.41	1,261.13
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & after exceptional items)	248.67	234.31	299.10	482.98	526.70	1,155.54	262.34	281.81	328.36	544.15	591.41	1,261.13
Net profit after tax	202.22	176.51	230.44	378.73	392.10	862.90	205.92	224.03	250.78	429.95	438.15	929.51
Profit is attributable to :												
Owners of the Parent	202.22	176.51	230.44	378.73	392.10	862.90	205.95	224.02	250.73	429.97	438.09	929.57
Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.03)	0.01	0.05	(0.02)	0.06	(0.06)
Total comprehensive income	201.34	176.84	237.01	378.18	399.18	862.39	205.02	224.36	257.35	429.38	445.23	928.98
Equity share capital	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10	188.10
Other Equity attributable to Owners of the Parent (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						5,583.66						5,682.82
Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (Face Value of ₹2/- each)												
(a) Basic (in ₹)	2.15	1.88	2.45	4.03	4.17	9.17	2.19	2.38	2.67	4.57	4.66	9.88
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	2.15	1.88	2.45	4.03	4.17	9.17	2.19	2.38	2.67	4.57	4.66	9.88

NOTES :
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted limited review of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th Sept. 2024.
2. The Standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.ircon.org.
4. Figures for the previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified / re-casted to conform to the classification of the current period / year.

For and on behalf of Ircon International Limited
Sd/-
Hari Mohan Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN- 08453476

Place: New Delhi
Date: 7th November, 2024

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(A Government of India Undertaking)

Registered Office: C-4, District Centre Saket, New Delhi-110017; Tel: +91-11-26530266; Fax: +91-11-26522000/26854000
E-mail: Investors@ircon.org; Website: www.Ircon.org; Corporate Identity Number: L45203DL197660I008171

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL PLATFORM SERVICES FOR NAVI MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Navi Mumbai International Airport Private Limited ("NMIAL") has been granted the right to develop, operate and maintain the Navi Mumbai International Airport ("NMIA") on DBFOT basis. As a part of project development at NMIA, NMIAL intends to onboard service provider/s for providing digital platform services for NMIAL through a competitive tender process.

NMIAL invites Applications from qualified and experienced parties to participate in the competitive tender process by submitting required documents and the requisite fee as specified in the Tender Notice available on its e-Portal: <https://nmiairport.abcprocure.com>.

Upon payment of prescribed fee and submission of requisite documents, the interested parties shall be provided with access to the RFQ document containing qualification criteria and terms. Interested parties thereafter will have to submit the Application for qualification within the stipulated time-period provided in the RFQ document.

For further details and instructions, please visit the E-tenders section of our website: www.nmiairport.co.in

Note: NMIAL reserves the right to cancel tender process at any time without prior notice or without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Contact email: jaimin.shah@in.ey.com